

Court No. - 84

Case :- CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 3430 of 2022

Revisionist :- Gaya Prasad Singh

Opposite Party :- State Of U.P. And 5 Others

Counsel for Revisionist :- Anjeet Singh

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Rajendra Kumar-IV,J.

Learned counsel for the revisionist and learned AGA for the State are present.

The present revision is against the dismissal of Complaint Case No. 5844 of 2022 (Gaya Prasad Singh vs. Shiv Pratap Singh and others), Police Station Kotwali, District Fatehpur.

Learned AGA has accepted notice on behalf of the State.

Issue notice to opposite party nos. 2 to 6 to be served through C.J.M. concerned within four weeks.

List after six weeks in the additional cause list.

Order Date :- 2.9.2022

Manoj